
GRANT SUMMARY SHEET

Grant Name: Ryan White Part A HIV Emergency Relief  23-24 Amend. 2

HEALTH DEPARTMENTDepartment:

HEALTH RESOURCES & SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

This is a grant from the Health Resources & Services Administration for the provision of 

prevention, surveillance, diagnosis, and treatment of HIV/AIDS. It also includes the 

administration for a Minority AIDS Initiative program. This funding is meant to be the 

“payer of last resort.” This action obligates partial funding for the next grant cycle. 

Amendment #2 obligates partial funding of $3,854,666.00 to previous amount of 

$811,526.00 for a new total of $4,666,192.00.

Grantor:

Pass-Through Grantor 

(If applicable):

Program Description:

Total Award this Action: $3,854,666.00

Cash Match Amount $0.00

Department Contact: Brad Thompson

340-0407

Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration:

Services will be discontinued

Status: AMENDMENT

Wednesday, April 26, 2023 Page 1 of 1

5620

DocuSign Envelope ID: E7C2C5CF-7675-417F-BB85-D0EDC1DC7E94DocuSign Envelope ID: A98E9750-15EB-48A5-A40C-3DFB44EADC9A



GCP Received 04/24/2023

GCPApproved 04/26/2023

DocuSign Envelope ID: E7C2C5CF-7675-417F-BB85-D0EDC1DC7E94DocuSign Envelope ID: A98E9750-15EB-48A5-A40C-3DFB44EADC9A



GRANT SUMMARY SHEET

Grant Name: Ryan White Part A HIV Emergency Relief 23-24 Amend. 1

HEALTH DEPARTMENTDepartment:

HEALTH RESOURCES & SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

This is a grant from the Health Resources & Services Administration for the provision of 

prevention, surveillance, diagnosis, and treatment of HIV/AIDS. It also includes the 

administration for a Minority AIDS Initiative program. This funding is meant to be the 

“payer of last resort.” This action obligates partial funding for the next grant cycle. 

Amendment #1 corrects contract end date for the leap year from 02/28/24 to 02/29/24.

Grantor:

Pass-Through Grantor 

(If applicable):

Program Description:

Total Award this Action: $0.00

Cash Match Amount $0.00

Department Contact: Brad Thompson

340-0407

Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration:

Services will be discontinued

Status: AMENDMENT

Wednesday, April 26, 2023 Page 1 of 1

5619

DocuSign Envelope ID: E7C2C5CF-7675-417F-BB85-D0EDC1DC7E94DocuSign Envelope ID: A98E9750-15EB-48A5-A40C-3DFB44EADC9A



GCP Received 
04/24/2023

GCP Approved 
04/26/2023

DocuSign Envelope ID: E7C2C5CF-7675-417F-BB85-D0EDC1DC7E94DocuSign Envelope ID: A98E9750-15EB-48A5-A40C-3DFB44EADC9A



DocuSign Envelope ID: E7C2C5CF-7675-417F-BB85-D0EDC1DC7E94DocuSign Envelope ID: A98E9750-15EB-48A5-A40C-3DFB44EADC9A



DocuSign Envelope ID: E7C2C5CF-7675-417F-BB85-D0EDC1DC7E94DocuSign Envelope ID: A98E9750-15EB-48A5-A40C-3DFB44EADC9A



DocuSign Envelope ID: E7C2C5CF-7675-417F-BB85-D0EDC1DC7E94DocuSign Envelope ID: A98E9750-15EB-48A5-A40C-3DFB44EADC9A



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have by their duly authorized representatives 
set their signatures.
METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY  
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Director, Metro Public Health Department          Date 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Chair, Board of Health     Date 
 
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Director, Department of Finance    Date 
 
APPROVED AS TO RISK AND INSURANCE: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Director of Risk Management Services   Date 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Metropolitan Attorney     Date 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Metropolitan Mayor      Date  
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Metropolitan Clerk      Date  

DocuSign Envelope ID: E7C2C5CF-7675-417F-BB85-D0EDC1DC7E94DocuSign Envelope ID: A98E9750-15EB-48A5-A40C-3DFB44EADC9A

5/1/2023

5/2/2023

5/2/2023



DocuSign Envelope ID: E7C2C5CF-7675-417F-BB85-D0EDC1DC7E94DocuSign Envelope ID: A98E9750-15EB-48A5-A40C-3DFB44EADC9A



DocuSign Envelope ID: E7C2C5CF-7675-417F-BB85-D0EDC1DC7E94DocuSign Envelope ID: A98E9750-15EB-48A5-A40C-3DFB44EADC9A



DocuSign Envelope ID: E7C2C5CF-7675-417F-BB85-D0EDC1DC7E94DocuSign Envelope ID: A98E9750-15EB-48A5-A40C-3DFB44EADC9A



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have by their duly authorized representatives 
set their signatures.
METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY  
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Director, Metro Public Health Department          Date 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Chair, Board of Health     Date 
 
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Director, Department of Finance    Date 
 
APPROVED AS TO RISK AND INSURANCE: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Director of Risk Management Services   Date 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Metropolitan Attorney     Date 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Metropolitan Mayor      Date  
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Metropolitan Clerk      Date  

DocuSign Envelope ID: E7C2C5CF-7675-417F-BB85-D0EDC1DC7E94DocuSign Envelope ID: A98E9750-15EB-48A5-A40C-3DFB44EADC9A

5/1/2023

5/2/2023

5/2/2023




